OP \$40.00 86147556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM347584

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cain-Heard Productions LLC	FORMERLY Cain-Heard Productions	11/04/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cain-Heard Productions	
Street Address:	351 -k Glendara Court	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86147556	"EXQUISITE CONVERSATIONS"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362936368

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-999-2176

Email: rennywoman@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Dr.Cornelia Cain-Heard
Address Line 1: 351-K Glendare Court

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cornelia Cain-Heard
SIGNATURE:	/Cornelia Cain-Heard/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=Mass#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0905

900330667



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts



Corporations Division

Payment Confirmation Date: 10/30/2014

Confirmation date/time: 10/30/2014 9:34:43 PM

Confirmation number: 123849

Invoice number: 08010040088541402616247

Payment ID number: 4169569

Transaction ID number: 8854140

Transaction category: Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)

Transaction type: Annual Report

Filing fee: \$500.00

Expedited service fee: \$20.00

Total fee: \$520.00

Your payment has been successfully processed. Your filing has been submitted and will be reviewed by the Corporations Division. If your submission is rejected for any reason, we will contact you immediately.

Please note that for security reasons your payment credit card and/or bank information is processed at a secure website. The Secretary of the Commonwealth does not retain any payment information.

E-check Transactions require final approval from your bank. Such approval may take 7 to 10 business days. If the payment is returned you will be billed for the transaction at that time.

If you have any questions about • phone: 617-727-9640

your request, contact our office: • email: corpinfo@sec.state.ma.us

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0906